


Dear Colleagues,

As you know International Society of Microsurgical Anatomy has been established by

Prof. Rhoton and his fellows empathizing the importance of microsurgical anatomy

knowledge and research in the field of neurosurgery. On behalf of the Organizing and

Scientific Advisory Committees of the ISMA 2015 Conference, I would like to invite you

to join us in Istanbul on October 08-10, 2015 where 6th Congress of the society will take

place. It is our honor and pleasure to announce that there will be also pre congress

hands – on course at Prof. Rhoton Microsurgical Laboratory which is located in Bahcesehir

University School of Medicine in Istanbul.

Scientists and professionals in the general field of Microsurgical Anatomy come together

for this high profile scientific meeting. Featuring speakers and participants from all over

the world, this conference acts as a platform that provides ample opportunity for

researchers, clinicians and professionals to not only share information, but also to establish

a network essential for future collaborations.

Based on the increasing number of participation over the past few years, we expect to

act as host to nearly  200 attendees from around the globe in Istanbul, a city known for

its unique historical wealth and cultural attractions. As a bridge between the east and

west, Istanbul will be the perfect backdrop for this international meeting. October is one

of the best times of year to visit Istanbul and enjoy thousand year old churches, mosques,

palaces and the blue waters of the Bosphorus.

All of us on the ISMA committees look forward to

seeing you in Istanbul for ISMA 2015.
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Skullbase Approaches

Endoscopic Cranial Approaches
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Intrinsic Anatomy and Brain Tumors

Fundamentals of Surgical Planning
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REGISTRATION FEES

The registration fees include;

• Admission to all scientific sessions and activities,
• Entry to all scientific and commercial exhibition areas
• Documents; Bag, program and abstract book, name badge, participation certificate,
• Welcome cocktail,
• Lunches and coffee breaks indicated in the program,
• VAT will be added to registration fees.

Registration Type Early refistration deadline
September 11, 2015

late registiration
will be valid

after September 11, 2015
On-Site

Specialist (TNS Member)

Specialist (Non Member)

Assistant & Nurse

Company Representatives

300 TL

400 TL

150 TL

400 TL

400 TL

500 TL

200 TL

500 TL

350 TL

450 TL

200 TL

450 TL

HANDS-ON CADAVER COURSE

The registration (non-accommodating) fees include;

• VAT will be added to the Hands-on cadaver course free.

Registration Type Early refistration deadline
September 11, 2015

late registiration
will be valid

after September 11, 2015
On-Site

TNS Member

TNS Non Member

Assistant & Nurse

Company Representatives

1000 TL

1500 TL

-

-

-

-

-

-

1500 TL

2000 TL

-

-

- Participation is limited to 30.



BANK NAME

BRANC NAME/CODE

TEB BANK

221-Demirciler Sitesi

TR660003200000000030412792

ACCOUNT INFORMATION

ACCOUNT NAME CONTRUST ORGAN‹ZASYON TUR. T‹C. LTD. fiT‹.

TL IBAN

ACCOMMODATION

• The accomodation rates are in Bed&Breakfast basis and VAT will be added.
• All hotels are in walking distance to symposium venue*

* Bahcesehir University Besiktaş Campus is the symposium venue.

Hotel Early refistration deadline
September 11, 2015

late registiration
will be valid

after September 11, 2015

Çırağan Hotel ***

La Maison ***

500TL

750 TL

600 TL

850 TL

- Participation is limited to 30.

SWIFT CODE TEBUTRIS

TR620003200000000030421982EURO  IBAN



Early Regstration

01 September 2015

Abstract Submission Deadline

01 September 2015

IMPORTANT DATES
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