"Technology is part of the game, the heart what really matters"

MANA LIMINA

"And the Heart of Neurosurgery is Anatomy"

# 6 ISMA

International Symposium on Microsurgical Anatomy

October 08-10, 2015

ISMA at Prof. Rhoton Microsurgical Anatomy Lab, Istanbul



PRE-MEETING CADAVER COURSE

Ossama Al - Mefty, MD

I. DUYURU





#### Dear Colleagues,

As you know International Society of Microsurgical Anatomy has been established by Prof. Rhoton and his fellows empathizing the importance of microsurgical anatomy knowledge and research in the field of neurosurgery. On behalf of the Organizing and Scientific Advisory Committees of the ISMA 2015 Conference, I would like to invite you to join us in Istanbul on October 08-10, 2015 where 6th Congress of the society will take place. It is our honor and pleasure to announce that there will be also pre congress hands – on course at Prof. Rhoton Microsurgical Laboratory which is located in Bahcesehir University School of Medicine in Istanbul.

Scientists and professionals in the general field of Microsurgical Anatomy come together for this high profile scientific meeting. Featuring speakers and participants from all over the world, this conference acts as a platform that provides ample opportunity for researchers, clinicians and professionals to not only share information, but also to establish a network essential for future collaborations.

Based on the increasing number of participation over the past few years, we expect to act as host to nearly 200 attendees from around the globe in Istanbul, a city known for its unique historical wealth and cultural attractions. As a bridge between the east and west, Istanbul will be the perfect backdrop for this international meeting. October is one of the best times of year to visit Istanbul and enjoy thousand year old churches, mosques, palaces and the blue waters of the Bosphorus.

All of us on the ISMA committees look forward to seeing you in Istanbul for ISMA 2015.







#### **Honorary President**

Erdener Timurkaynak, MD **President** 

Türker Kılıç, MD, PhD

## **SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE**

Gökmen Kahiloğulları, MD, PhD Hasan Kocaeli, MD. Hüseyin Hayri Kertmen, MD. Soner Şahin, MD.

## LOCAL ORGANISING COMMITEE

Deniz Konya, MD.
Akın Akakın, MD.
Zafer Orkun Toktaş, MD.
Baran Yılmaz, MD.
Orkun Koban, MD.

## **TOPICS**

Skullbase Approaches
Endoscopic Cranial Approaches
Ventriculer Approaches
Intrinsic Anatomy and Brain Tumors
Fundamentals of Surgical Planning







## **REGISTRATION FEES**

Registration Type	Early refistration deadline September II, 2015	late registiration will be valid after <b>September II, 2015</b>	On-Site
Specialist (TNS Member)	300 TL	350 TL	400 TL
Specialist (Non Member)	400 TL	450 TL	500 TL
Assistant & Nurse	150 TL	200 TL	200 TL
Company Representatives	400 TL	450 TL	500 TL

#### The registration fees include;

- Admission to all scientific sessions and activities,
- Entry to all scientific and commercial exhibition areas
- Documents; Bag, program and abstract book, name badge, participation certificate,
- Welcome cocktail,
- Lunches and coffee breaks indicated in the program,
- VAT will be added to registration fees.

# HANDS-ON CADAVER COURSE

Registration Type	Early refistration deadline September II, 2015	late registiration will be valid after <b>September II, 2015</b>	On-Site
TNS Member	1000 TL	1500 TL	-
TNS Non Member	1500 TL	2000 TL	-
Assistant & Nurse	-	-	-
Company Representatives	-	-	-

- Participation is limited to 30.

#### The registration (non-accommodating) fees include;

• VAT will be added to the Hands-on cadaver course free.







# **ACCOMMODATION**

Hotel	Early refistration deadline September II, 2015	late registiration will be valid after <b>September II, 2015</b>
Çırağan Hotel ***	500TL	600 TL
La Maison ***	750 TL	850 TL

#### - Participation is limited to 30.

- The accomodation rates are in Bed&Breakfast basis and VAT will be added.
- All hotels are in walking distance to symposium venue\*
- \* Bahcesehir University Besiktaş Campus is the symposium venue.

# **ACCOUNT INFORMATION**

ACCOUNT NAME	CONTRUST ORGANIZASYON TUR. TİC. LTD. ŞTİ.
BANK NAME	TEB BANK
BRANC NAME/CODE	221-Demirciler Sitesi
TL IBAN	TR660003200000000030412792
SWIFT CODE	TEBUTRIS
EURO IBAN	TR620003200000000030421982







## **IMPORTANT DATES**

## **Early Regstration**

Ol September 2015

#### **Abstract Submission Deadline**

Ol September 2015

## **CONTACTS**



#### Scientific Secretariat

Yenisahra Mah. Batman Sok.
No: 66-68 34734
Sahrayicedit-İstanbul/Turkey
P. +90 2l6 579 82 07
e-mail: info@20l5ismaistanbul.org



#### **Professional Congress Organization**

Contrust Congress Organization Yenişehir Mah. Rumi Sok. Giray Plaza 34779 No: 26 Kat: 4 Ataşehir-İstanbul/Turkey P. +90 2l6 456 l0 62 F. +90 2l6 456 42 82 Ms. Şebnem Cirit e-mail: kongre@20l5ismaistanbul.org

